

Israel GLP Compliance Monitoring Unit

GLP Statement of Compliance No. 472

The Institute of Animal Research

Address: D.N. Negev, Kibbutz Lahav, Israel

Valid from: 02.05.2023 Until: 31.08.2025

The test facility has been inspected by the Israel GLP compliance monitoring unit and has been found to be in compliance to OECD Principles of Good Laboratory Practice (GLP), as revised in 1997 and adopted on 26th November 1997 by decision of the OECD Council (C (97)186/Final) in the following areas of expertise:

- Toxicity studies
- Other Studies:
 - Pharmacokinetics
 - Biocompatibility Medical Devices

Israel Laboratory Accreditation Authority (ISRAC) recognizes and confirms that the test facility is able to conduct the aforementioned studies in compliance with the OECD principles of GLP.

Etty Feller

General Manager
Israel Laboratory Accreditation Authority

Date of signature 02/05/2023

Date of first recognition: 01.09.2019

Page **1** of **2**



Israel GLP Compliance Monitoring Unit

GLP Statement of Compliance No. 472

The Institute of Animal Research

Site No.1: Pathology.

Address: Yehuda HaMaccabi 31. Tel Aviv. 6200515

Valid from: 02.05.2023

Until: 31.08.2025

The test facility has been inspected by the Israel GLP compliance monitoring unit and has been found to be in compliance to OECD Principles of Good Laboratory Practice (GLP), as revised in 1997 and adopted on 26th November 1997 by decision of the OECD Council (C (97)186/Final) in the following areas of expertise:

- Other studies:
 - Toxicological Pathology

Israel Laboratory Accreditation Authority (ISRAC) recognizes and confirms that the test facility is able to conduct the aforementioned studies in compliance with the OECD principles of GLP.

Etty Feller

General Manager
Israel Laboratory Accreditation Authority

Date of signature 02/05/2023

Date of first recognition: 01.09.2019

Page 2 of 2